SC820
 High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
Up to 100A, High-precision current sensor chip that
With stands surge currents up to 13KA
Description
SC820 is a chip type current sensor with wide isolation distance and high current capacity developed by SENK SEMI. This product in
10.3mm*10.4mm*2.3mm wide-body SOP16 encapsulation on realized as low as 0.6mΩ current lead impedance, this enables it to be

Typical Application
SC820 series
High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
COPYRIGHT © 2023, SENK SEMI. CO., LTD 2
Order information
Part Number Special Code Temp.Range Packing IP(A) *3  Vout@IP=0A1 Sens@VCC=5V(mv/A)
SC820RFT-20B5
R
(no reference)
F(-40~125℃)
T
(Reel, 1500
pieces/reel)
± 20 B(0.5Vcc) 100
SC820RGT-22F5 ± 22.22 F(2.5) 90
SC820RFT-25B5 ± 25
B(0.5Vcc)
80
SC820RFT-30B5 ± 30 66
SC820RFT-50B5 ± 50 40
SC820RFT-30F5 ± 30
F(2.5)
66.66
SC820RFT-40F5 ± 40 50
SC820RFT-50F5 ± 50 40
SC820RGT-52F5 ± 51.95 F(2.5) 38.5
SC820RFT-65B5 ± 65 B(0.5Vcc) 30.75
SC820RGT-98F5 ± 97.56 F(2.5) 20.5
SC820DFT-20F5
D
± 20
F(2.5)
100
SC820DFT-30F5 ± 30 66
SC820DFT-40F5 ± 40 50
SC820DFT-50F5 ± 50 40
SC820DFT-65F5 ± 65 30.75
SC820DFT-66F5 ± 66 30.3
SC820DFT-100F5 ± 100 20
SC820DFT-20U5 20 U(0.1Vcc) 200
Note 1: F, B, U are different in the reference output when IP=0A, F is recommended by default.
Note 2: Model U, dynamic range x2, sensitivity x2; if there is any other sensitivity requirement, can connect our FAE or agent.
Note 3: Model U, is sample at present.
Pin Configuration